505027049 07/30/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5073799

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
RICHARD HOLBROOK	12/22/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HERMAN MILLER, INC.	
Street Address:	855 EAST MAIN AVENUE	
City:	ZEELAND	
State/Country:	MICHIGAN	
Postal Code:	49464	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15375132
Application Number:	29574409
Application Number:	29574421
Application Number:	29583246
Application Number:	29583274
Application Number:	29586584
Application Number:	29586589
Application Number:	29586592
Application Number:	62471553

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (414)277-0656

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4142716560

Email: mkeipdocket@michaelbest.com

Correspondent Name: MICHAEL BEST & FRIEDRICH LLP

Address Line 1: 100 E. WISCONSIN AVENUE, SUITE 3300

Address Line 4: MILWAUKEE, WISCONSIN 53202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	208658-0001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DANIEL S. JONES

PATENT 505027049 REEL: 046503 FRAME: 0504

SIGNATURE:	/dsj-klb/	
DATE SIGNED:	07/30/2018	
Total Attachments: 2		
source=23864253_Holbrook_IntakeExecuted_Assignment#page1.tif		
source=23864253 Holbrook Intake - Executed Assignment#page2.tif		

PATENT REEL: 046503 FRAME: 0505

SCHEDULE 4.0

COLLATERAL AGREEMENTS - INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY ASSIGNMENT

Pursuant to my obligation to Herman Miller, Inc., a Michigan Corporation with its principle place of business at 855 East Main Avenue, Zeeland, MI 49464, United States of America (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), and for other valuable and sufficient consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, I, Richard Holbrook, with my principle place of resident at 1460 Linda Ridge Road, Pasadena, California, confirm my obligation to and hereby assign and convey, unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, my entire right, title and interest to the patent applications, identified in this Intellectual Property Assignment Agreement, any related foreign patent application, and in and to all other patent applications (including divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, national phase, 35 U.S.C. §111(b) provisional, 35 U.S.C. §111(a), and reissue applications) based upon the inventions which are the subject of said patent applications, and in and to the patent or patents to be granted thereon, to the full end of the term or terms for which said patent or patents may be granted.

Title	US Patent Application No.	Filing Date
TABLE LEG CONNECTION	15/375,132	December 11, 2016
COLLABORATIVE WORKSPACE	29/574,409	August 15, 2016
MODULAR OFFICE PARTITION	29/574,421	August 15, 2016
STOOL	29/583,246	November 3, 2016
MODULAR OFFICE PARTITION (Divisional 1)	29/583,274	November 3, 2016
COLLABORATIVE WORKSPACE (Divisional 1)	29/586,584	December 5, 2016
COLLABORATIVE WORKSPACE (Divisional 2)	29/586,589	December 5, 2016
COLLABORATIVE WORKSPACE (Divisional 3)	29/586,592	December 5, 2016
MARKER BOARD SURFACE ON ALUMINUM COMPOSITE	CO (40% CO)	
MATERIAL PANEL	62/471,553	March 15, 2017

I hereby agree that I will, upon demand of Assignee, its successors or assigns, and without further consideration to me, execute any and all papers that may be necessary, or deemed by Assignee, its successors or assigns, to be necessary, to a complete fulfillment of the intent and purposes of this Assignment, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be paid by Assignee, its successors and assigns, and not by me.

PATENT REEL: 046503 FRAME: 0506 The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, any corresponding foreign government office, as the case may be, is hereby authorized and requested to issue said patent or patents to Assignee.

12.22.2017

Date

Richard Holbrook